
2026 Jacksonville State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-2   Home: 7-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (67), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Ashe (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Ashe (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Bonaparte 1, Bryans 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-36), Ashe
(13-15), Pillsbury (3-4), Bryans (2-2), Evers (2-2), Geraghty (2-3), Sleeper (2-2), Bonaparte (1-1), Knight (1-1), Stevens (1-3), Waldron (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Williams, Luke .400 8-7 15 2 6 2 0 0 3 8 .533 2 0 4 0 .471 0 1 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
13 Pate, Jaxon .333 9-5 18 4 6 2 0 0 6 8 .444 3 2 4 0 .458 1 1 1-2 7 5 0 1.000
34 LaChance, Greg .318 8-5 22 4 7 1 0 0 2 8 .364 1 0 1 0 .348 0 1 0-1 8 4 0 1.000
1 Johnson, Caleb .280 9-7 25 5 7 3 0 1 8 13 .520 3 1 7 0 .379 0 0 3-3 9 17 1 .963
3 King, Trey .278 9-9 36 3 10 3 0 0 5 13 .361 4 0 11 0 .350 0 0 1-1 11 4 0 1.000
2 Blauser, Cooper .259 8-8 27 8 7 2 1 1 7 14 .519 3 0 6 0 .333 0 0 4-4 16 19 1 .972
8 Cash, Matthew .235 8-8 17 7 4 0 0 0 3 4 .235 8 2 6 0 .519 0 3 0-0 16 14 3 .909
10 Ashe, Grayson .179 9-7 28 2 5 1 0 1 5 9 .321 3 0 3 0 .250 1 0 1-1 80 3 0 1.000
6 Williamson, Ace .176 9-5 17 3 3 0 1 0 1 5 .294 2 0 5 0 .250 1 0 3-3 6 0 0 1.000
23 Peña, Orlando .125 8-7 24 7 3 1 0 0 1 4 .167 5 3 3 1 .344 0 1 1-1 46 3 1 .980
7 Thomas, Brady .087 9-8 23 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .130 7 2 8 0 .344 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
12 Williams, Evan .500 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Richardson, Sam .300 3-2 10 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .400 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
14 Majette, Trey .111 6-1 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 6 0 .273 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
30 Stevens, Ryan .111 5-2 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 1 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
19 Miles, Cade .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .232 9-9 284 55 66 18 2 3 47 97 .342 45 11 70 1 .355 4 7 19-22 249 79 10 .970
Opponents .202 9-9 292 36 59 14 1 4 34 87 .298 48 15 102 7 .341 3 3 14-18 225 80 11 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Horst, Chase 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arndt, Owen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
35 Evers, Jackson 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 0 1 4 0 1 0 .231 0 1 0 0 0
38 Sibley, Josh 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
41 McDougall, Maddox 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 .125 1 1 0 0 0
43 Schmidt, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
51 Hutto, Skyler 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 3 5.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
7 Thomas, Brady 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
44 Pillsbury, Eli 1.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 2 1 4 11 0 0 0 .219 0 2 0 0 0
31 Cantrell, Fisher 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 .083 0 1 0 1 1
25 Geraghty, Ryan 4.05 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 3 3 7 6 0 0 0 .130 2 1 1 0 0
55 Wilson, James 4.70 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 4 4 3 8 1 0 0 .250 1 3 0 0 0
11 Cash, Steven 5.19 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 5 5 4 12 2 0 0 .188 0 2 0 0 0
22 Bryans, Beau 5.40 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 4 4 8 10 2 0 0 .346 2 1 1 0 1
47 Sleeper, Jackson 6.14 2-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 5 5 2 11 0 0 2 .192 0 1 0 0 1
17 Knight, Grayson 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
39 Bonaparte, Karson 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
27 Waldron, Taylor 12.46 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 6 6 2 6 3 0 2 .294 0 1 0 1 0
66 Pudlo, Hunter 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.58 7-2 42 9 0 2 3 83.0 59 36 33 48 102 14 1 4 .202 10 15 2 3 3
Opponents 5.80 2-7 38 9 0 0 1 76.0 66 55 49 45 70 18 2 3 .232 15 11 3 4 7



2026 Jacksonville State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Ashe, Grayson 83 80 3 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 1 0
30 Stevens, Ryan 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
3 King, Trey 15 11 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pate, Jaxon 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 LaChance, Greg 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Luke 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Majette, Trey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Williamson, Ace 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bryans, Beau 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Geraghty, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Cantrell, Fisher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bonaparte, Karson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Peña, Orlando 50 46 3 1 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Blauser, Cooper 36 16 19 1 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Caleb 27 9 17 1 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cash, Matthew 33 16 14 3 .909 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Richardson, Sam 7 6 0 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cash, Steven 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Pillsbury, Eli 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
47 Sleeper, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Horst, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Knight, Grayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Miles, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Waldron, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Arndt, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Evers, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Sibley, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McDougall, Maddox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Schmidt, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Hutto, Skyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Wilson, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
66 Pudlo, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Thomas, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 338 249 79 10 .970 23 28 8 .778 1 0
Opponents 316 225 80 11 .965 4 38 6 .864 1 0


